(4-Element TVS Array)
AVX Working Breakdown Clamping Peak Transient
Part Number Voltage Voltage Voltage Current Energy Capacitance Inductance
Symbol VWM VB VC Ipeak Etrans C L
Units Volts Volts Volts Amp Joules pF nH
(max.) (max.) (max.) (max.) (typ.) (typ.)
Test Condition <50µA 1mA DC 8/20µS† 8/20µS 10/1000µS 0.5Vrms @: di/dt = 100mA/nS
1 MHz

+.010
-.003
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
MG 06 4 S 14 A 300 T
A
B
C
D
E
W
BL
BW C/L OF CHIP
CL
T
L
X X
P
S S
4 Cap Array
5.6V
25
20
15
10
5
0
10-9 10-6 10-3 10+0 10+3
Current (A)
V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
MG064S05A150
9.0V and 14.0V
50
40
30
20
10
0
10-9 10-6 10-3 10+0 10+3
Current (A)
V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
MG064S09A200 MG064S14A300
MG064L18X500
70
60
50
40
20
30
10
10-9 10-6 10-3 10+0 10+3
Current (A)
V